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QUESTION 3:
Is a Canadian company eligible to propose if the company is an approved maintenance organization by the Canadian Aviation Authority, Canadian Department of Transport, recognized by the United States Federal Aviation Administration (FAA), Department of Transportation, under Federal Aviation Regulation (FAR) Part 43.17, and an authorized repair facility for the Rolls-Royce Spey Mark 511-8 engine?   

ANSWER

Yes, a Canadian company that meets FAA FAR 43.17 as an authorized repair facility for the Rolls-Royce Spey Mark 511-8 engine is qualified to meet the certification criteria of the Statement of Work and Section L, provision 17.2(c).
REVISIONS TO THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)
Section C, Statement of Work, paragraph 3 (1) is revised to add “…or meets FAA FAR 43.17 as an authorized repair facility for the Rolls-Royce Spey 511-8.”  A replacement page 4 is provided.
Section F, Clause F.3 “Place of Performance” “NOTICE,” last line is revised to add “…PART 145 or PART 43.17.”  A replacement page F-1 is provided.

Section L, Provision L.17.2(c), second paragraph, is revised to add “…or meets the requirements of Federal Aviation Regulation Part 43.17 as an authorized repair facility for the Rolls-Royce Spey 511-8.”  Provision L.17.3(c), second line, is revised to add “…Part 145 certifications or Part 43.17 equivalent certifications….”  A replacement page L-15 is provided.

Section L, Provision L.17.5, “Appendix 1 – FAA Certification” is revised to read “Appendix 1 – FAA Part 145 Certifications or Part 43.17 Equivalent Certifications.”  A replacement page L-16 is provided.

Section M, Provision M.2.2, fourth line is revised to read “…Part 145 certifications or Part 43.17 equivalent certifications….”  A replacement page M-1 is provided.

